- 1 HR73
- 2 116646-1
- 3 By Representative Irons
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 19-JAN-10

116646-1:n:01/18/2010:LLR/th LRS2010-399 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING RONNIE PANNELL FOR PROFESSIONAL 8 ACHIEVEMENT AS A PUBLIC ADDRESS ANNOUNCER FOR THE MARS HILL 9 10 BASKETBALL TEAM. 11 12 WHEREAS, Ronnie Pannell, on January 11, 2010, called his 1,000th basketball game for the Mars Hill High School 13 14 basketball team and it is appropriate that praise and 15 gratitude be extended to him for his public service achievement; and 16 17 WHEREAS, Mr. Pannell called his first basketball game for Mars Hill on November 14, 1989; and 18 19 WHEREAS, within three years, he was not only broadcasting Mars Hill's games but was coaching softball and 20 21 teaching at the school; and 22 WHEREAS, Mr. Pannell is a respected member of the 23 Mars Hill family as exemplified by the sentiment of the 24 current Mars Hill varsity boys head coach who said that, "He is one of the finest men I have ever known and Mars Hill is 25 blessed to have him"; now therefore, 26

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 1 2 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That on the occasion of the milestone of calling his 1,000th basketball game as public 3 address announcer for the Mars Hill basketball team and in 4 5 recognition of his many achievements as a beloved broadcaster, highest commendation is offered to Ronnie Pannell, for whom a б 7 copy of this resolution is provided with sincere appreciation and best wishes for every future happiness. 8